SRESTHA FINVEST LIMITED

Date: May 30, 2023

To
The Manager
Listing Department
1. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai

2. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Mumbai

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 32 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, the Company hereby confirms that there has been no deviation or variation in the utilization of proceeds of funds raised through Preferential Issue of Fully Convertible Warrants from the objects as stated in explanatory statement to the postal ballot notice dated September 16, 2022.

Accordingly, a Statement of Deviation, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company, for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 is enclosed as "Annexure A".

This is for your reference and records.

Thanking You,
For Srestha Finvest Limited

A. JITENDRA Digitally signed by A. JITENDRA KUMAR BAFNA KUMAR BAFNA Date: 2023.05.30 20:19:41 +05'30'

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

SRESTHA FINVEST LIMITED

Annexure - A

##

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilisation of funds raised

Name of Listed Entity					Srestha Finvest Limited	
Mode of Fund Raising					Preferential Issue of Fully	
					Convertible Warrants	
Date of Raising Funds					October 27, 2022	
Amount Raised					Rs. 49.50 Crores	
					(24,75,00,000 Fully Convertible	
					Warrants of Rs.2/- each)	
Report filed for Quarter ended					March 31, 2023	
Monitoring Agency					Not Applicable	
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable					Not Applicable	
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised					No	
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or					Not Applicable	
objects, which was a	pproved by th	e shareholder	's			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval					Not Applicable	
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation					Not Applicable	
Comments of the Audit Committee after review					Not Applicable	
Comments of the auditors, if any					Not Applicable	
Objects for which fur	nds have been	raised and w	here there ha	as been a deviation	on, in the following table	
Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (Rs. In Crores)	Modified allocation , if any	Funds Utilised (Rs. In Crores)	Amount of Deviation/ Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
Combination of Meeting Working Capital Requirements,						

Total Amount Raised was Rs. 49.50 Crores out of which Rs. 12.37 Crores (being 25% of the amount raised) were received till December 31, 2022 and Rs. 37.13 Crores (being 75% of the amount raised) were received till 13/02/2023.

N.A.

49.50

49.50

Deviation or variation could mean:

a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or

N.A.

b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or

49.50

49.50

c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

For Srestha Finvest Ltd.

support expansion

general corporate purposes of the

Total

plan, and

Company

Sunil
Bhandari

Digitally signed by Sunil
Bhandari

Date: 2023.05.30 20:20:31
+05:30

Sunil Bhandari

Wholetime Director and CFO

DIN: 03120545

Place: Chennai

Registered Office: Door No.19 & 20, General Muthiah Mudali Street, Sowcarpet, Chennai - 600003 CIN: L65993TN1985PLC012047 | E-mail: srestha.info@gmail.com | Phone No. 044-40057044